μBUC
VSAT Block Up Converter
Operations Manual
207462 REV A ECO 15953 02/01/2010
Paradise Datacom LLC Phone: (814) 238-3450
328 Innovation Blvd. Fax: (814) 238-3829
State College, PA 16803 USA Web: www.paradisedata.com
Email: sales@paradisedata.com

Table 3-2:  Common Coaxial Cable Characteristics ......................................... 15
Table of Contents
4 207462 REV A Paradise Datacom μBUC  Block Up Converter Manual
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
Paradise Datacom μBUC Block Up Converter Manual 207462 REV A 5
1.0 Introduction
Paradise Datacom’s Micro VSAT Block Up Converters (μBUCs) have been designed
to offer the maximum utility in VSAT systems while maintaining the highest possible
reliability.
The μBUCs are capable of using an external 10 MHz reference signal to phase lock
the internal local oscillator. They are designed to work over the 950 to 1825 MHz
L-Band IF frequency range, and have a variety of input power options.
1.1 BUC Output Power
Single-box Paradise Datacom μBUCs are available in the following output power
levels:
• 10W X-Band (UBUCX10AAXXXXX)
• 20W X-Band (UBUCX20AAXXXXX)
• 10W Ku-Band (UBUCK10AAXXXXX)
• 20W Ku-Band (UBUCK20AAXXXXX)
• 25W Ku-Band (UBUCK25AAXXXXX)
Section 1: L Band VSAT Block Up Converters
6 207462 REV A Paradise Datacom μBUC  Block Up Converter Manual
1.2 Physical Characteristics
Paradise Datacom has developed this series of Block Up Converters especially for